Defender shall, at the option of either party, renegotiate this Agreement if there is a significant 
increase or decrease in the number of cases assigned. Significant "decrease" shall mean a change 
of more than ten percent { 10%) in the number of cases assigned. If cases are estimated to approach 
or exceed THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX (326) cases per year or EIGHTY-TWO {82) cases 
per quarter, the parties may renegotiate this Agreement to increase case coverage and 
compensation to Public Defender. At the request of either party, the City and Public Defender will 
periodically review case assignment trends, requests for additional credits and any other matters